Commission Docket No.

Agenda Date Assigned

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE AND WAIVER OF CUSTOMER NOTICE RULES REQUESTED BY:

PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, INC.

(Utility UBI Number)

(Utility d/b/a if different than registered name)

Utility proposes to change Tariff 15 Number G-11

(tariff title, price list title, etc.)

Present provisions are:
Tariff #15, Item #230 disposal fees at the Royal Heights Transfer Site for compacted and non-compacted are $95.70 per
ton and Pacific Solid Waste Disposal from $86.35 per ton for compacted and non-compacted.

Proposed changes are:

Tariff # 15, Item #230 disposal fees at the Royal Heights Transfer Site for compacted and non-compacted will increase to
$98.28 per ton and Pacific Solid Waste Disposal to $99.00 per ton for compacted and non-compacted.

Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions
with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice.

is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of

(Name and title of issuing agent) (Name of Utility)

Signature and Title of Company Officer

| request these provisions become effective on  September 1, 2009

(Date)
(Signature of Authorized Agent) (Title)Manager
(Print Name)Diane Carter
(360 )642-2541 (360 )642-4757 pss@willapabay.org
(Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E-Mail Address)
PO Box A Long Beach Wa 98631
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
ORDER

The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to
enter this order granting the provisions requested above.

DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of

(Month and Year)




Executive Director and Secretary
Util LSN Form 12/23/08



